

nsC.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.182 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.198 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.199 OF 2016

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memorandum of  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Rama Subramanian i/b M.Ramesh, for the Applicant  
in all the Applications.

Mr.S.R.Shinde, PP a/w Ms.A.S.Pai, APP for the  
Respondent – CBI.

Mr.R.K.Sangwan, DSP, CBI, BSFC, Delhi.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2016.**

**P.C.**

1. Mr.Shinde, learned Public Prosecutor for  
the Respondent - CBI, seeks time to file a affidavit-  
in-reply setting out the complicity of each of the

applicant – accused.

2. At his request, stand over 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.
3. Ad-nterim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)