

nsc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.182 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.198 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.199 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms.Rama Subramanian i/b M.Ramesh, for the
Applicants in all Applications.

Ms.A.S.Pai, APP for the Respondent – CBI.

Ms.R.V.Newton, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATED : 9th AUGUST, 2016.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel, Ms.Rama Subramanian,
states that she has filed an affidavit in rejoinder in
Criminal Revision Application Nos.182 and 198 of
2016 in the Registry of this Court. The learned

counsel has handed over a copy of the same on the learned APP, in the Court.

3. Ms.Pai, learned APP, seeks time to go through the same and verify the documents.

4. At her request, stand over to 25th August, 2016.

5. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)