

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.182 OF 2016**

T. Raghavan .. Applicant.

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation  
Bank, Securities & Fraud Cell, Delhi .. Respondents.

Ms. S. Radha for the Applicant.

Mrs. M.R. Tidke APP for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 9TH JUNE, 2017**

**P.C. :**

1. Although the Regular board is not taken up today due to the Special Court board. The matter was called out in view of the fact that there was the ad-interim order operating from 26th April, 2016. Learned Advocate on behalf of the applicant is out of Mumbai, stand over to 1st July, 2017. Interim order to continue till 1st July, 2017.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**