

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.198 OF 2016

Shailesh Nathalal Thakkar .. Applicant.

Vs.

CBI, BS & FC, Dehli .. Respondent.

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.199 OF 2016

Ramesh D. Ajmera .. Applicant.

Vs.

CBI, BS & FC, Dehli .. Respondent.

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.182 OF 2016

T. Raghavan .. Applicant.

Vs.

CBI, BS & FC, Dehli .. Respondent.

Mr.S,B, Shetya for the Applicant in all applications.

Mrs.Aruna Kamath Pai for the Respondent in all applications.

Ms.M.R. Tidke APP for the State.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 1ST JULY, 2017

P.C. :

1. These three revision applications assail common impugned order.

Mr.Shetye, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants states that he

will be entering appearance on behalf of the applicants and the Vakalatnama will be filed within one week from today. Ms.Pai, learned counsel appearing on behalf of CBI states that the affidavits have been filed in all three matters. However, in Revision Application No.199 of 2016 the affidavit inadvertently refers to the facts in Revision Application No.198 of 2016. She seeks leave to file an additional affidavit. In the circumstances additional affidavit be filed within one week from today. In the meantime ad-interim order dated 4th May, 2016 shall continue till next date. Stand over to 26th July, 2017.

(A.K. MENON, J.)