

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 198 OF 2016**

Shailesh Nathalal Thakkar .. Applicant
v/s.
Central Bureau of Investigation ..Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 182 OF 2016**

T. Raghavan s/o. Late A. Thiruvengadathan .. Applicant
v/s.
Central Bureau of Investigation ..Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 199 OF 2016**

Ramesh D. Ajmera .. Applicant
v/s.
Central Bureau of Investigation ..Respondents

Mr. S.B.Shetye for the Applicant.
Mr. P.H.Gaikwad Patil for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 22nd AUGUST, 2017.**

P.C.

1. Not on board, on production, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 12th September, 2017. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)