

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 198 OF 2016**

Shailesh Nathalal ThakkarApplicant
Vs.
Central Bureau of InvestigationRespondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 182 OF 2016**

T. RaghavanApplicant
Vs.
Central Bureau of InvestigationRespondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 199 OF 2016**

Ramesh D. AjmeraApplicant
Vs.
Central Bureau of InvestigationRespondent.

Mr. T. Raghavan Applicant in REVN No. 182 of 2016 present.
Mr. Irfan A. Shaikh for Sachin B. Sehtye for the Applicant.
Ms. Priyamvada Singhania with Aruna Kamat Pai I/by R.K. Sangwan,
Dy. S.P. for CBI-Delhi.
Mr. A.R. Patil APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

P.C.:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the CBI, stand
over to 5th October, 2018.

2 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)