

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 198 OF 2016**

Shailesh Nathalal ThakkarApplicant
Vs.
Central Bureau of InvestigationRespondent.

WITH**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 182 OF 2016**

T. Raghavan s/o. Late A. ThiruvengadathanApplicant
Vs.
Central Bureau of InvestigationRespondent.

WITH**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 199 OF 2016**

Ramesh D. AjmeraApplicant
Vs.
Central Bureau of InvestigationRespondent.

Mr. Irfan Shaikh I/by S.B. Shetye for the Applicant.
Mr. Amit Palkar APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C.:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the Applicant
stand over to 26th October, 2018.

2 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)