

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.198 OF 2016**

Shailesh Nathalal Thakkar	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Central Bureau of Investigation	...	Respondent

**ALONGWIGTH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.182 OF 2016**

T. Raghavan s/o Late A., Tiruvengadathan	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Central Bureau of Investigation	...	Respondent

**ALONGWIGTH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.199 OF 2016**

Ramesh D. Ajmera	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Central Bureau of Investigation	...	Respondent

Mr. Rama Subramanian i/by M. Ramesh, for the Applicant  
in Revision Application No.182 of 2016.

Mr. Manish R. , i/by S. B. Shetye, for applicant in Revision  
Application Nos. 198 of 2016 and 199 of 2016.

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for respondent State.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 4th December, 2019.**

**PC. :**

1] Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

2] It seems that by order dated 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 ad-interim relief in the

nature of stay to the proceeding in Special C.C. 67 of 2014, pending before the learned Special Judge for CBI Cases, Mumbai is granted and operative since then. It further appears that by order dated 20<sup>th</sup> June,2016 time was granted to the respondent No.1 to file affidavit-in-reply. However, till date reply does not seem to have been filed on behalf of respondent.

3] In the circumstances, matter be listed for final disposal at the stage of admission on 17.01.2020

4] Ad-interim relief granted 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 shall continue to operate till next date.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**