

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.182 OF 2016

T. Raghavan ...Applicant
V/s.
Central Bureau of Investigation ...Respondent

Ms. Reva Subramaniam for the Applicant.

Ms. G. P. Mulekar, APP for the Respondent (State).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 12, 2022

PC.:

1. The Revision Application No.182 of 2016 to be heard alongwith Criminal Writ Petition No.4417 of 2017.
2. Stand over to 9th December 2022.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)