

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 182 OF 2016

T. Raghavan S/o Late A. ThiruvengadathanAPPLICANT
V/S
Central Bureau Of InvestigationRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2017

Swapan Kumar DebPETITIONER
V/S
Central Bureau Of Investigation And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 198 OF 2016

Shailesh Nathalal ThakkarAPPLICANT
V/S
Central Bureau Of InvestigationRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 199 OF 2016

Ramesh D. AjmeraAPPLICANT
V/S
Central Bureau Of InvestigationRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3984 OF 2025

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 182 OF 2016

Central Bureau Of InvestigationPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh D AjmeraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3983 OF 2025

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 182 OF 2016

Central Bureau Of InvestigationPETITIONER

V/S

T Raghavan Son Of Late A Thiruvengadathan...RESPONDENT

Mr.M. Ramesh a/w. Acharya Vijay Anand for Applicant in
REVNs.

Ms.Rama Subramanian for Petitioner in Cr.W.P.No.4417/2017.

Mr.Kuldeep Patil a/w. Sumit Kumar Nimbalkar for R.-CBI in
Revn/182/2016, Revn/198/2016,Revn/199/2016 and for
Applicant in IA/3984/2025 and IA/3983/2025 and
Cr.W.P.4417/2017.

Ms.S.M.Yadav- APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 12/12/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)