

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 182 OF 2016**

T. Raghavan S/o Late A. Thiruvengadathan ...Applicant

V/s.

Central Bureau of Investigation

...Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3984 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3983 OF 2025  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 18188 OF 2025**

Mr. Ramesh a/w Adv. Acharya Vijay Anand, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 15.04.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel for the applicant has tendered the written notes of submissions.

2. At the request of learned Special PP for CBI, list on 27.04.2026.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**